

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1115/2018

POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through (appearance not given)

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Vihan Dang, Advocate for D-1.

Mr.Devansh Jain, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.11.2018**

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that replication to written statement of D-1 has been filed on 17.11.18 vide diary no.438335 & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents vide diary no.438339 on 17.11.18.

Awaited.

Learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he will file vakalatnama within a week & written statement within stipulated period.

As per dealing report, D-2 & 3 have been served through counsel on 16.11.18.

List for completion of pleadings & Admission / denial of documents on 11.1.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 20, 2018/gk