



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1115/2018 & I.A. 12414/2018

POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra & Mr.
Ankit Agarwal, Advocates (M-
9811197358)

versus

**SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.
& ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Neel Mason, Mr. Harsh Kaushik,
Mr. Vihan Dang, Ms. Ridhima Pabbi
& Mr. P. Vennela, Advocates for D-1
(M-9958528434)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

18.01.2019

None appears for Defendants No.2 and 3. It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the Plaintiff that a criminal complaint has been filed by the Plaintiff and other distributors inter alia, against Defendants 2 and 3. Defendant No.3 is stated to be in judicial custody in Mumbai. Since none appears for the Defendants no.2 and 3, they are proceeded *ex-parte*.

List before the Joint Registrar on 1st February, 2019 for admission/denial of the documents.

List this matter before Court along with suit no.998/2018 on 13th March 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

JANUARY 18, 2019

Rahul