

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**
POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Vibhu Tiwari & Mr.Ankit
Agarwal, Proxy counsel

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Vihan Dang Advocate for D-1.
Mr Naman Tandon, Advocate for D-3.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.02.2019**

Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that learned counsel for plaintiff is not available today as he is not well.

Ld. Counsel for D-1 has given no objection to the same.

Learned counsel for D-3 submits that he has no instructions from his client and he requests for his discharge.

D-2 & 3 have already been proceeded exparte.

List for Admission / denial of documents on 7.2.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 01, 2019/gk