

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1115/2018

POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Ankit Agarwal, Advocate
versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr Vihan Dang, Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.03.2019

As per affidavit of Admission / denial of documents & submissions by both the parties, D-1 has admitted 12 documents filed by plaintiff & same are exhibited as Ex.P1 to P12.

Plaintiff has admitted 04 documents filed by D-1 which are exhibited as Ex.D1 to D4.

Accordingly Admission / denial of documents conducted.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed 13.3.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 11, 2019/gk