

\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1115/2018

POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr Ankit Agarwal, Adv for D-1 & 2.

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through

Mr Vihan Dang & Ms.Sneha Sharma,
Adv for D-1.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

26.09.2019

This suit has been consolidated with CS(COMM) 998/2018 but affidavit in evidence on behalf of plaintiff who is defendant in connected matter has been filed in present suit.

List the suit with connected matter i.e CS(COMM) 998/2018 on 3.12.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 26, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum