

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**
POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Mr.
Ankit Agarwal & Mr. Amartya Singh,
Adv.

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sneha sharma & Ms. Vihan
Dano, Advs. for D-1

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

24.02.2020

Statement of account filed by defendant no. 1 in terms of order
dated 13.03.2019.

List the suit with connected matter i.e. CS (COMM) 998/2018
on 01.05.2020 at 12 noon.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 24, 2020

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)