



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Ankit Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms.Priyambka M.K. Jha, Adv. for
D4.**

**Ms.Sneha Sharma and Ms.Aditi
Umapathy, Advs.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

20.10.2020

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

List along with connected matter i.e. CS (COMM) 998/2018 on
23.12.2020.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 20, 2020

neelam