



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

POOJA FILM COMPANY

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Ankit Aggarwal, Adv. (through
VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

Versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms.Sneha Sharma, Adv. for D1
(through VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

23.12.2020

**Today is physical hearing of this Court vide office Order
No.7974/I/ORG./DHC/2020 dated 28.11.2020.**

List along with CS (COMM) 998/2018 on 24.02.2021 for recording of
evidence.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 23, 2020
neelam**