



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

POOJA FILM COMPANYPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Ankit Aggarwal, Adv,
Versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Vennela Reddy and
Mr.Siddharth, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

24.02.2021

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Today, proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.
Hence, evidence cannot be recorded.

List the matter for recording of plaintiff evidence on **12.07.2021**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 24, 2021
neelam