



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Priyank Saxena, proxy counsel
(Through VC)

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.02.2022**

PHYSICAL HEARING

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff.

List along with connected matter i.e. CS (COMM) 998/2018 on
11.07.2022 at 12.30 p.m.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 28, 2022

mw