



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankit Kashyap, Advocate
alongwith plaintiff appeared
physically

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. K.Y. Siddharth Vardhana,
Advocate for Defendant nos. 1 to 3
appeared physically
Ms. Aishwarya Wakhare and Ms.
Saveena T. Bedi, Advocates for
Defendant no.4 appeared through VC

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

11.07.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The file has been received by way of transfer from the Court of Ms. Surya Malik Grover, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial)-4, as per circular dated 25.05.2022 of Deputy Registrar (Original), reference:- Roster of the Joint Registrar (Judicial) w.e.f. 31.05.2022.

The adjournment slip has been moved by the main counsel for the plaintiff.

List alongwith CS(COMM) 998/2018 on 7th November, 2022 at 2:00 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 11, 2022/savita