



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Varsha Jhavar,Adv
Ms.Apoorv Srivastava, Adv

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

09.11.2022

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Matter has been taken up today 09.11.2022 as 07.11.2022 was declared a local holiday.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Put up for the purpose fixed on 18.01.2023

**READER TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 9, 2022

savita