



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

POOJA FILM COMPANY Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Aditi Umpathy,
Advocate appeared
physically

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA
SINGH, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **18.01.2023**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as
video conferencing.*

List alongwith CS(COMM) 998/2018 on 3rd May, 2023 at
2:00 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 18, 2023

savita