



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

POOJA FILM COMPANY Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Apoorv Srivastava,**
Advocate appeared
through VC
(M: 7388888839)

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **Ms. Pragya Jain, Advocate**
for Defendant no.1
appeared physically
(M: 7999640697)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA
SINGH, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **03.05.2023**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as
video conferencing.*

List alongwith CS(COMM) 998/2018 on 7th August, 2023.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 3, 2023
savita