



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**
POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Ld. Adv.
(through VC)
versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ujjawal Bhargava, Ld. Adv. for
D-1.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
05.03.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has moved adjournment application on the ground that PW-Mr. Neeraj Kalyan in connected matter is not available for evidence today as well as tomorrow. **At request already fixed date 06.03.2024 stands cancelled.**

Matter be put up alongwith connected case CS(COMM) 998/2018 on 03.07.2024 at 02:00 P.M.

MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 5, 2024/Ni

Click here to check corrigendum, if any