



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

**POOJA FILM COMPANY**

..... Plaintiff

Through:

versus

**SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.**

..... Defendant

Through:

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,**

**(DHJS)**

**% ORDER**  
**06.03.2024**

**MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS), J**

**MARCH 6, 2024**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*

TEST.CAS. 6/2024

2of 2