



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Pragya Jain, Advocate

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.09.2024

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

1. This matter is connected with CS(COMM) 998/2018.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff containing no objection of learned counsel for the defendant. Heard. Adjournment is granted.
3. Re-notify the matter along with CS(COMM) 998/2018 on **07th November, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/nk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)