



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Ekta Sharma, Ms. Pragya
Jain & Ms. Surabhi Katare,
Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

04.03.2025

%

**Regular Stenographer is on leave today. No other
stenographer has been provided by the establishment.**

1. This matter is connected with CS(COMM) 998/2018.
2. Re-notify the matter along with CS(COMM) 998/2018
on 28th July, 2025.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 4, 2025/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)