



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1115/2018**

POOJA FILM COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Apoorv Srivastava & Mr.
Ritank Kumar, Advs.

versus

SUPER CASSETTES INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Neel Mason & Ms. Surabhi
Katara, Advs.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
30.01.2026**

%

1. This matter is connected with CS(COMM) 998/2018.
2. Perusal of record shows that the present is an IPR matter.
3. Re-notify the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) along with CS(COMM) 998/2018 on 24th April, 2026.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 30, 2026/nk**